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The Legislative Affairs Team

David Cruz

Deputy General Counsel;
Legislative Counsel

dcruz@ficities.com

Casey Cook
Chief of Legislative Affairs
ccook@flcities.com

Tara Taggart Chilton
Legislative Advocate
ttaggart@ficities.com

Rebecca O’'Hara
Deputy General Counsel
rohara@flicities.com

Charles Chapman IV
Legislative Consultant
cchapman@ficities.com

Jeff Branch
Senior Legislative Advocate
jbranch@flcities.com




Allison Payne Mary Edenfield Michaela Metcalfe Matt Singer
MOnOngIFQS\e/roocliiéigogroms Legislative Administrator Legislative Policy Analyst Legislative Coordinator
medenfield@flcities.com mmetcalfe@ficities.com msinger@flcities.com

apayne@flcities.com

Field Advocacy and Federal Affairs Team

Scott Dudley Brenda Jones
Director of Field Advocacy & Federal Affairs Administrative Assistant

sdudley@ficities.com bjones@ficities.com



Key bills affecting
municipalities this session



Report from David Cruz

HB 401 (Beltran) & SB 604 (Gruters) Sovereign Immunity (Opposed) — Final
Outcome: Failed

HB 235 (W. Robinson) & SB 350 (Brodeur) Alternative Mobility Funding Systems &
Impact Fees (Supported) — Final Outcome: Failed

HB 1317 (Roach) & SB 1346 (Avila) Local Regulation of Nonconforming or
Unsafe Structures (Opposed) — Final Outcome: Failed

SB 718 (Yarborough) Municipal Annexation and Contraction (Supported) —
Final Outcome: Passed

HB 3 (Rommel) Government and Corporate Activism (Neutral) — Final
Outcome: Passed



Report from Jeff Branch

SB 102 (Calatayud) Housing (Supported) — Final Ou

HB 671 (Esposito) & SB 682 (DiCeglie) Residenti
(Opposed) — Final Outcome: Failed

SB 346 (DiCeglie) Public Constructi
Position: Supported) — Final Outcom

SB 250 (Martin) Natural Emerg



Report from Rebecca O’Hara

HB 405 (Tramont) Partisan Local Elections (Oppo
Failed

HB 975 (Holcomb) & SB 798 (Ingoglia) Soli
(Opposed) - Final Outcome: Failed

SB 162 (Collins) Water & Wastew
Quitcome: Passed

SB 170 (Trumbull) Local



Report from Tara Taggart

- HB 833 (Duggan) & SB 714 (DiCeglie) Vacation K
Final Outcome: Failed

- SB 774 (Brodeur) Financial Disclosures fo
Final Outcome: Passed

« HB 935 (Jacques) Chiefs of Poli




Report from Charles Chapman

« SB 1604 (Ingoglia) Land Use & Developmer
Final Outcome: Passed

 HIR 469 (Fernandez-Barquin) & S
on Increases of Homestead Prope
Outcome: Failed




Report from the State Budget

Housing
« State Housing Initiatives Partnership (SHIP) program: $252 million
« State Apartment Incentive Loan (SAIL) program: $259 million
* Florida Hometown Hero Housing Program: $100 million
« Inflation Loan Program for SAIL: $100 million

Cybersecurity
« Local Government Cybersecurity Grants: $40 million

Institute of Food and Agricultural Science'’s Fertilizer Study
« |FAS has been instructed to “evaluate the effectiveness of the timing of seasonal
fertilizer restrictions on urban landscapes toward achieving nutrient target objectives
for waterbodies statewide. IFAS must submit a final report by December 31, 2023"

« “In order to implement [this appropriation] a county or municipal government may not
adopt or amend a fertilizer management ordinance, pursuant to F.S. 403.9337, which
provides for a prohibited application period not in existence on June 30, 2023. This
section expires July 1, 2024."



Advocacy doesn’t
die with Sine Diel



| Post-Session Advocacy Tips

\é Publicly thank legislators who helped yo

r Have candid conversations with leqi
. how they voted

Discuss issues that are likely t

@ & ¢ - Vacafion Rentals

m « Sovereign Immunity
« Solid Waste Franchises
*  Municipal Owned Ufi

B |nvite legislators
222 local/region



| Post-Session Advocacy Tips continued

|

!

Invite legislators 1o tour your CRA or wastewater
plant or other important facilities

> " , . Scan Me
Speak at local civic/citizens’ groups to diSCuss It's easy as 1,2,3!
municipal issues considered this session Open Camera App

Utilize the # foolkit [ bl 2 frome the GR code

3. Click the pop-up



https://www.floridaleagueofcities.com/docs/default-source/default-document-library/commongrounds-toolkit-8-18-22.pdf




Post-Session Resources
Be on the lookout for:




August 10-12 October 6

FLC
Annual
Conference

all dates and meeting formats subject to change
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